

\222

Cr1.A.No. 452 OF 2003

ITEM No.103

Court No.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 452 OF 2003

Megh Singh

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

State of Punjab

Respondent (s)

(With office report)

Date : 09/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv. (SCLSC)

For Respondent (s) Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, learned counsel started his
arguments at 10.45 AM and concluded at 11.10 AM.

Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master

LIST OF BOOKS REFERRED

1.2002 (7) SCC 419

2.2003 (6) SCALE 483